

Rep. James D. Brosnahan

Filed: 9/9/2008

15

16

	09500SB2536ham001 LRB095 19869 RLJ 52810 a
1	AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 2536
2	AMENDMENT NO Amend Senate Bill 2536 by replacing
3	everything after the enacting clause with the following:
4	"Section 5. The Counties Code is amended by changing
5	Section 3-9006 as follows:
6	(55 ILCS 5/3-9006) (from Ch. 34, par. 3-9006)
7	Sec. 3-9006. Internal operations of office; simultaneous
8	county board tenure.
9	(a) Internal operations of the office. The State's Attorney
10	attorney shall control the internal operations of his or her
11	office and procure the necessary equipment, materials, and
12	services to perform the duties of $\underline{\text{that}}$ $\underline{\text{his}}$ office.
13	(b) Simultaneous county board tenure. A duly appointed
14	Assistant State's Attorney may serve as an Assistant State's

Attorney and, simultaneously, serve as a county board member

for a county located outside of the jurisdiction of the State's

- Attorney Office that he or she serves. An Assistant State's 1
- Attorney serving as a county board member is subject to any 2
- 3 internal mechanisms established by the State's Attorney to
- 4 avoid conflicts of interest in the performance of his or her
- 5 duties as an Assistant State's Attorney.
- (Source: P.A. 86-962.) 6
- 7 Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect upon
- 8 becoming law.".